

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24767/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-08-2023 in WA No. 200116/2022 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Kalaburagi)

**THE KARNATAKA RESIDENTIAL EDUCATION
INSTITUTIONS SOCIETY**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

**SHAMBULING PATIL & ORS.
(IA No. 133293/2024 - VACATING STAY)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 24994-24998/2023 (IV-A)
(IA No. 133050/2024 - VACATING STAY)**

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR
Mr. Samarth Kashyap, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. B. C. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh, Adv.**

**Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR
Ms. Ishan Roy Chaudhary, Adv.**

**Mr. Ramesh Naik L., Adv.
Mr. Harisha S.r., AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Issue fresh notice on the unserved respondents through Speed
Post as well as by Dasti, returnable on 04.11.2024.**

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER**