SECTION IV-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24767/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-08-2023 in WA No. 200116/2022 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at **Kalaburagil** 

THE KARNATAKA RESIDENTIAL EDUCATION INSTITUTIONS SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHAMBULING PATIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 228320/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 133293/2024 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24994-24998/2023 (IV-A) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 231614/2023 FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 133050/2024 FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 265351/2024 FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 265524/2024 FOR impleading party ON IA 288778/2024)

Date: 28-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Bala Subramanium, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.C. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, Adv.

Mr. Sukhamrit Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Naik L., Adv.

Mr. Harisha S.r., AOR

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner wish to discharge himself.

He shall file all the relevant documents with respect to 2. sending communication and its service on the client completing relevant formalities.

2

3. List after four weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS

(ANJALI PANWAR) COURT MASTER