

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24767/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-08-2023 in WA No. 200116/2022 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Kalaburagi]

**THE KARNATAKA RESIDENTIAL EDUCATION
INSTITUTIONS SOCIETY**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMBULING PATIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**[ONLY IA No. 133293/2024 IN SLP(C) No. 24767/2023 AND IA No. 133050/2024 IN SLP(C) No. 24994-98/2023 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]
IA No. 133293/2024 - VACATING STAY**

WITH

**SLP(C) No. 24994-24998/2023 (IV-A)
IA No. 133050/2024 - VACATING STAY**

Date : 20-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI**

**For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.
Mr. S.k Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.
Ms. G. Anusha, Adv.
Ms. Divija Mahajan, Adv.
M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) :Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ishita M. Puranik, Adv.
Ms. Aniya, Adv.
Ms. Jigisha, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Naik L., Adv.
Mr. Harisha S.r., AOR**

Ms. Anuradha Bhat, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List in the third week of July, 2025.

**(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**